  www.shunyegroup.com.cn 1/4
SOD-123FL
SMF3.3.0(C)A~ SMF170(C)A
Characteristics at Ta = 25°C Table 1
  www.shunyegroup.com.cn 2/4
Type Marking
Breakdown Voltage Test Current Reverse
Leakage

S M F 4 0 A S M F 4 0 C A CR CCR 40 44.40 49.10 1 1 64.5 3.1
S M F 4 3 A S M F 4 3 C A CT CCT 43 47.80 52.80 1 1 69.4 2.9
S M F 4 5 A S M F 4 5 C A CV CCV 45 50.00 55.30 1 1 72.7 2.8
S M F 4 8 A S M F 4 8 C A CX CCX 48 53.30 58.90 1 1 77.4 2.6
S M F 5 1 A S M F 5 1 C A CZ CCZ 51 56.70 62.70 1 1 82.4 2.4
S M F 5 4 A S M F 5 4 C A DE CDE 54 60.00 66.30 1 1 87.1 2.3
S M F 5 8 A S M F 5 8 C A DG CDG 58 64.40 71.20 1 1 93.6 2.1
S M F 6 0 A S M F 6 0 C A DK CDK 60 66.70 73.70 1 1 96.8 1.8
S M F 6 4 A S M F 6 4 C A DM CDM 64 71.10 78.60 1 1 103.0 1.7
S M F 7 0 A S M F 7 0 C A DP CDP 70 77.80 86.00 1 1 113.0 1.5
S M F 7 5 A S M F 7 5 C A DR CDR 75 83.30 92.10 1 1 121.0 1.4
S M F 7 8 A S M F 7 8 C A DT CDT 78 86.70 95.80 1 1 126.0 1.4
S M F 8 5 A S M F 8 5 C A DV CDV 85 94.40 104.00 1 1 137.0 1.3
S M F 9 0 A S M F 9 0 C A DX CDX 90 100.00 111.00 1 1 146.0 1.2
SMFl 00 A SMFl 00 CA DZ CDZ 100 111.00 123.00 1 1 162.0 1.1
SMF110A SMF110CA EE CEE 110 122.00 135.00 1 1 177.0 1.0
SMF120A SMF120CA EG CEG 120 133.00 147.00 1 1 193.0 0.9
SMF130A SMF130CA EK CEK 130 144.00 159.00 1 1 209.0 0.8
SMF150A SMF150CA EM CEM 150 167.00 185.00 1 1 243.0 0.7
SMF160A SMF160CA EP CEP 160 178.00 197.00 1 1 259.0 0.7
SMF170A SMF170CA ER CER 170 189.00 209.00 1 1 275.0 0.6
SMF180A SMF180CA ET CET 180 201.00 222.00 1 1 292.0 0.5
SMF200A SMF200CA EX CEX 200 224.00 247.00 1 1 324.0 0.5
SMF220A SMF220CA E22 CE22 220 246.00 272.00 1 1 356.0 0.5
SMF3.3.0(C)A~ SMF170(C)A
3.3A  3.3CA
  www.shunyegroup.com.cn 3/4
SMF3.3.0(C)A~ SMF170(C)A